Rent shall be abated during the first five (5) 

years of the Term, as described in Section 8 of the Construction Phase of this Agreement. 

Beginning on the first day of the sixth (6th) Lease Year, rental payments shall commence and be 

due at a total annual rental of [twenty-four thousand dollars ($24,000.00)], to be paid in equal 

monthly installments on the first day of the month, in advance, to LESSOR or to such other 

person, firm, or place as LESSOR may, from time to time, designate in writing at least thirty (30) 

days in advance of any rental payment date by notice given in accordance with Paragraph 25